Monthly Archives: April 2021

Fortson Street- Boil Water Notice Lifted 4-29-21

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED

(Gulfport, Miss)— Local officials “Lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Jackson Street between Dedeaux Road and Fortson Street, including Fortson Street from Jackson Street west to the cul-de-sac. This also includes Dedeaux Road from Jackson Street west to Lynn Avenue on the south side of Dedeaux Road.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at (228) 868-5740.

 

 

Big Horn Drive- Boil Water Notice Lifted 4-27-21

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED

(Gulfport, Miss)— Local officials “Lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Big Horn Drive from Reservation Drive south to the dead end, including Big Sky Drive.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at (228) 868-5740.

 

 

 

 

Klein Road- Boil Water Notice Lifted 4-26-21

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED

(Gulfport, Miss)— Local officials “Lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Klein Road west to North Wilson Boulevard and from Dedeaux Road north to Klein Road including Fore Circle, Graham Circle, Harris Drive, Maurine Circle, Fore Circle, Graham Circle, Wesley Circle, Patricia Circle, and Bert Circle.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at (228) 868-5740.

 

 

Lavelle Drive- Road Closure Rescheduled 4-23-21

ROAD CLOSURE RESCHEDULED

Gulfport, Mississippi.

 

Gulfport, Mississippi. In the area of Lavelle Drive between Three Rivers Road and Mary Drive, will be closed to thru traffic in order to repair a sewer cave in. The road closure has been rescheduled from April 26, 2021 until April 30, 2021, from 8:00am until 3:00pm each day if the weather and the conditions allow it. Three Rivers Road, Olivet Drive and Klein Road will be used as the detour route. The City of Gulfport is asking all residents to observe and follow all traffic markers placed in the area.

 

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.

 

 

 

 

Old Pass Road – Road Closure 4-23-21

ROAD CLOSURE

Gulfport, Mississippi.

 

Gulfport, Mississippi. In the area of Old Pass Road between Beach Avenue and Lewis Avenue will be closed to thru traffic in order to replace a sewer manhole. The road closure has been scheduled from April 26, 2021 until April 30, 2021, if the weather and the conditions allow it. Lewis Avenue, West Railroad Street and Beach Avenue will be used as the detour route. The City of Gulfport is asking all residents to observe and follow all traffic markers placed in the area.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.

 

 

Olivet Drive- Boil Water Notice Lifted 4-21-21

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED

 

(Gulfport, Miss)— Local officials “Lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Olivet Drive, including Mitzi Drive, Carson Drive, Mary Drive, Allison Circle, Tandy Drive, Kimberly Drive and Lavelle Drive.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at (228) 868-5740.

 

 

 

Victoria Circle- Lane Closure 4-20-21

LANE CLOSURE

City of Gulfport, Mississippi:

 

DNA Underground, has submitted a notification of “Lane Closure” in the area of Victoria Circle and adjoining street that will be closed at various times during construction in order to replace various concrete roadway panels. Victoria Circle will be reduce to one lane of traffic in various locations. The lane closure has been scheduled from April 21, 2021 to May 7, 2021. DNA Underground is asking all residents in the area to observe and follow all traffic markers and flagmen that will be in the area.

For questions or further information, please contact Mr. Kenny Stokes the project manager @ (228) 216-8244.

 

O’Neal Road- WASTE PRO GARBAGE PICKUP SCHEDULE 4-17-21

WASTE PRO GARBAGE PICKUP SCHEDULE

City of Gulfport, Mississippi:

 

Waste Pro, “Garbage Pickup Schedule” in the area of Three River Road east to the John Ross Road area and from O’Neal Road south to Dedeaux Road. The trash pickup has been rescheduled from April 17, 2021 to April 18, 2021. The City of Gulfport and Waste Pro are asking all residents and businesses in the area to be patient and understanding.

For questions or further information, please contact the City of Gulfport @ (228) 868-5740.

 

Three River Road- WASTE PRO GARBAGE PICKUP SCHEDULE 4-17-21

WASTE PRO GARBAGE PICKUP SCHEDULE

City of Gulfport, Mississippi:

 

Waste Pro, “Garbage Pickup Schedule” in the area of Three Rivers Road south to O’Neal Road and from Three River Road east to Biloxi River. The trash pickup has been rescheduled from April 17, 2021 to April 18, 2021. The City of Gulfport and Waste Pro are asking all residents and businesses in the area to be patient and understanding.

 

For questions or further information, please contact the City of Gulfport @ (228) 868-5740.

 

 

41st Avenue- ROAD CLOSURE RESCHEDULED 4-15-21

ROAD CLOSURE RESCHEDULED

Gulfport, Mississippi.

Gulfport, Mississippi. In the area of 41st Avenue between 17th Street and 18th Street will be closed to thru traffic in order to repair a sewer cave in. The road closure has been rescheduled for April 26, 2021 until April 30, 2021, if the weather and the conditions allow it. Park Boulevard, 39th Avenue and 17th Street will be used as the detour route. The City of Gulfport is asking all residents to observe and follow all traffic markers placed in the area.

 

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.